504824374 03/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871110

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
FRANK HUANG			03/08/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:		GB II CORPORATION			
Street Address:	18348 SW 126TH PLACE				
City:	TUALATIN				
State/Country:	OREG	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97062				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		15593362			
	λτλ				
		(503)595-5301			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is			
•		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.		
		5035955300 athana bubanik hartlav@klarquist.	a.bubenik-hartley@klarquist.com		
		KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP			
•		ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER			
		121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 160	SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600		
Address Line 4:		PORTLAND, OREGON 97204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7166-100292-01	7166-100292-01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRANDON J. JOHNSON	BRANDON J. JOHNSON		
SIGNATURE:		/Brandon J. Johnson/	/Brandon J. Johnson/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/16/2018	03/16/2018		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment - Hua	•	1 0			
source=Assignment - Hua	ang - 030	318#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frank Huang, of New Taipei City, Taiwan, have invented a certain invention for easily assembled/disassembled knives, which invention is at least partially disclosed in the following patent applications:

Taiwanese Patent Application No. 106111935, filed on April 10, 2017,

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/593,362, filed on May 12, 2017, and

Chinese Patent Application No. 201710552903.4, filed on July 7, 2017, which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, GB II Corporation dba Columbia River Knife & Tool Company ("CRKT"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 18348 SW 126th Place, Tualatin, OR 97062, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Frank Huang hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CRKT, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, the patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by CRKT, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to CRKT, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid CRKT, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at <u>Wuzy Tajwan</u>, this Enday of <u>March</u>, 2018. (City State Country) 黃國表

Frank Huang

In the presence of:

Witnessed by O.A. Name (print) PAUL LIN (扶侨学居) Date 8th. March, 2018

RECORDED: 03/16/2018